(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(AC	(dress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv







K. SALY AUG - 3 2018 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· .

· · .

			ACCOUNT NO.	:	1200000001	95	
			REFERENCE	:	329938	4305966	
			AUTHORIZATION	: _	Southele	nan	
			COST LIMIT	:	5/130.00		
ORDER	DATE	:	August 1, 2018				
ORDER	TIME	:	2:58 PM				
ORDER	NO.	:	329938-055				

CUSTOMER NO: 4305966

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: BR APOPKA FL OWNER, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

____ CERTIFIED COPY XX ____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L BR Apopka FL Owner, LLC

۰.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(Jurisdiction under the law of wh		3	42-1563209	
	uch foreign lumited liability company is organized)	5.	(F	El number, if applicable)
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deterr	o registration) mine penalty li) iability)	<u>_</u>
3333 Peachtree Road N	VE, 10th Floor, MC 3951		3333 Peachtree Road	NE, 10th Floor, 24C395 -
(Street Address of P	vincipal Office)	0		ng Address)
Atlanta, GA 30326		-	Atlanta, GA 30326	E h
				riog #
Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	En in
Name:	Corporation Service Company			ORING C
Name.		····		P
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street	<u> </u>		
	Tallahassee		, Florida _3230	1
	(Ciry)			Zip code)
egistered agent's accept				
aving been named as rej	gistered agent and to accept service of	°process f	or the above stated li	mited liability company at the pla
signated in this applicat	tion, I hereby accept the appointment of	as register	red agent and agree t	o act in this capacity. I further a
comply with the provisi	ons of all statutes relative to the prope	r and con	nplete performance o	f my duties, and I am familiar wi
nd accept the obligations	of my position as registered agent.	\frown		2
	Corporation Service Company	<u>`</u> .).	5 15 F X	Roxanne Turner
	By: (Registered agent's	<u></u>	<u>um</u>	Asst. Vice President
•	(ivegisiered agent s	s signature)		
. The name, title or capa	city and address of the person(s) who h	as/have a	uthority to manage is/	are:
<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:		le or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Member	SunTrust Equity Funding, LL	C		
	<u>3333 Peachtree Road NE</u>			
	10th Floor, MC 3951	—		
	Atlanta, GA 30326	_		
	miania, UM 20220			
			<u> </u>	

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Allison McLeod, Manager of SunTrust Equity Funding, LLC, its sole Member

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BR APOPKA FL OWNER, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BR APOPKA FL OWNER, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.





6999515 8300

SR# 20185971666 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

return of State

Authentication: 203174482 Date: 08-02-18